Revision: 10. Nov. 2006
RESISTORS
�
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
Sp
ec
ifi
ca

10 Ω . . . 1 kΩ
1.1 kΩ . . . 5.6 MΩ
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
*Please	see	“PACKAGING”
PRODUCT	CODE STYLE
1F…W3A
TAPING* NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
3	digits
TERMINATION
SURFACE	MATERIAL
T:	Sn				L:	Sn/Pb
(G:	Au)
RK73B 1J TD 103T G
TOLERANCE
J:	±5%
G:	±2%
T.C.R. POWER*
	 MAX. MAX. RESISTANCE RANGE (E24) OPERATING
 SIZE TYPE
(ppm/K) RATING
 WORKING OVERLOAD   TEMPERATURE
     VOLTAGE VOLTAGE G (± 2%) J (± 5%) RANGE
	 01005	 RK73B 1F 	 0.4	 ±	0.02	 0.2	 ±	0.02	 0.08		±	0.03	 0.11		±	0.03	 0.13	 ±	0.02
+			0.2
–			0.10.4
NEW
NEW
	 Rated	voltage	=				Power	rating	x	resistance	value	or	max.	working	voltage,	whichever	is	lower.
*	 For	resistors	operated	in	ambient	temperature	over	+70°C,	power	rating	shall	be	derated	like	shown	in	„DERATING	CURVE“.
**		Please	contact	KOA	about	the	increased	max.	working	voltage	and	the	max.	overload	voltage.
	 Care	should	be	taken,	that	RK73B1F	may	be	damaged	when	static	electricity	occurs	and	is	applied	in	the	equipment	assembly	process.
z
0.65±	0.15*
*	RK73B	2H	and	RK73B	3A	are	also	still	available	(different	"d"	dimensions	=	0.4								mm)+	0.2
-		0.1
RK73B W2H*
RK73B W3A*
RK73B W2H
RK73B W3A
0.25	W
0.1	W
1	W
Revision: 10. Nov. 2006
RESISTORS
8
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
FLAT CHIP
THICK	FILM
RK73
DERATING	CuRVE
TE
M
PE
RA
TU
RE
	R
IS
E
(°
C)
%	RATED	POWER
SuRFACE	TEMPERATuRE	RISE
Sp